

## **Rochester Hills**

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

## Special Notice - Final

## Public Safety and Infrastructure Technical Review Committee

Bill Chalmers, Jeff Duperon, Jayson Graves, Greg Hooper, Ryan Smith,
Tom Stephens and Scott Struzik
Council Members: Dale A. Hetrick, Mark Tisdel
Youth Representatives: Noah Peterson and Sailor Mayes

Wednesday, January 16, 2019

6:00 PM

1000 Rochester Hills Drive

## NOTICE OF TECHNICAL REVIEW COMMITTEE MEETING CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE
Public Safety and Infrastructure Technical Review Committee

will be meeting on Wednesday, January 16, 2019 at 1000 Rochester Hills Drive, Conference Room #130, Rochester Hills, MI

The Public Safety and Infrastructure Technical Review Committee will be discussing short and long term strategies for public safety and infrastructure funding.

For additional information, please contact Leanne Scott at (248) 841-2460.

Tina Barton,	MMC, City Clerk

Anyone planning to attend the meeting who has need of special assistance under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) is asked to contact the Clerk's Office at 248-841-2460 at least 48 hours prior to the meeting.

Posted Friday, December 7, 2018 - 12:45 p.m.: Rochester Hills Municipal Office, Rochester Hills Public Library, City Web Page, Cable Channels 10 (WOW), 20 (Comcast) and 99 (AT&T U-Verse)